Singlemode 622Mbps Bi-Directional Single Fiber
2x5 SFF Optical Transceiver
1
2021-05
Features
  Intermediate and long reach
  Industrial standard 2 x 5 pin footprint
  Single SC/ST/FC connector interface

3
2021-05
Ordering Information
TR□□R□□-2-□-□□□□3S□□
Symbol
Tx
Coupling
Rx
Coupling
SD
C AC DC PECL
D AC DC TTL
E AC AC PECL
F AC AC TTL
G DC DC PECL
H DC DC TTL
I DC AC PECL
J DC AC TTL
Operating Temperature Range :
1：0 ~ 70°C
2：-40 ~ 85°C
Data Coupling & SD Output Level：
Supply Voltage：
3：3.3V
Connector Type：
SC：SC Connector (Receptacle Only)
ST：ST Connector
FC：FC Connector
Data Rate :
2：622M bps
Sensitivity Grade：
(refer to Specifications)
1：-1
2：-2
Package Type：
R：Receptacle
P：Pigtail
Transmitter Wavelength / Laser Type：
13：1310nm(FP LD); 31：1310nm(DFB LD)
15：1550nm(FP LD); 55：1550nm(DFB LD)
Receiver Wavelength / Laser Type：
13：1310nm(FP LD); 31：1310nm(DFB LD)
15：1550nm(FP LD); 55：1550nm(DFB LD)
Tx Output Power Grade：
(refer to Specifications)
1：-1
2：-2
3：-3
Case Type：
S：SFF Metal case
Singlemode 622Mbps Bi-Directional Single Fiber
2x5 SFF Optical Transceiver
4
2021-05
Outline Drawing
Pigtail 2x5 pins SFF
UNIT：mm
Receptacle 2x5 pins SFF
UNIT：mm
Singlemode 622Mbps Bi-Directional Single Fiber
2x5 SFF Optical Transceiver
5
2021-05
Pinout Description
Pin No. Symbol Description
1 VEER Receiver Ground
2 VCCR Receiver Power Supply (5V/3.3V)
3 SD Receiver Signal Detect
4 RD- Receiver Data Out (Inverted)
5 RD+ Receiver Data Out
6 VCCT Transmitter Power Supply (5V/3.3V)
7 VEET Transmitter Ground
8 TDis